Response

Request 1

ROLE	MIN	MAX
Administrator	£ 15,104	£ 21,455
Officer	£ 18,398	£ 30,023
Senior Officer/Specialist	£ 24,040	£ 41,246
Manager/Specialist	£ 33,896	£ 45,777
Senior Manager/Senior Specialist	£ 45,000	£ 60,600
Programme directors	£ 55,000	£ 75,750

Request 2

£13,704.02

Request 3

15 BlackBerry's have been provided to staff since the start of this year, no laptops or tablets have been issued on a permanent basis.

There are currently in the region of 95 laptops and 165 BlackBerry's held by the Commission. Not all of these are issued to staff at present, some are used as loan laptops for home working, some are spares or are waiting to be decommissioned. We do not currently issue tablets to staff.

Request 4

The Commission received 99 FOI requests between April 1st 2013 – March 31st 2014.

Review of the decision

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your Freedom of Information request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to FOI Team, Gambling Commission, 4th floor, Victoria Square House, Victoria Square, Birmingham, B2 4BP.

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner (ICO) for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Gambling Commission. The ICO can be contacted at: The Information Commissioners' Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

Request

Request 1

Please could you email me a list of the current staff salary grades for your organisation which includes the lower and upper limits for each grade.

Request 2

Please can you tell me how much your organisation spent on stationery between 1st April 2013 - 31st March 2014.

Request 3

Please could you tell me how many Laptops, Mobile Phones and Tablets/iPads have been provided by your organisation to staff members as of 1st January 2015.

Request 4

Please could you tell me how many Freedom of Information requests your organisation received between 1st April 2013 - 31st March 2014.